07-27-2001



101790020

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. P100021-00056

Date: July 16, 2001

To the Assistant Commis Please record the attached original	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Yoshiaki HASHIMURA; Ichiro TAKASU  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes   No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.  Address: 36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome,  Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8685, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:     One
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600	☑ Included in attached Check No. 321652
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
8/2001 MWOLDER1 00000030 09904549 C:581 40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document.  David T. Nikaido	July 16, 2001
Reg. No. 22,663	ature Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date

Jak: 1995 - 15.

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	**** - *******************************	O., LTD.	
	36-11, Shimbashi 5-ch	ome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	105-8685 Japan
Fitle of evention)	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex	ON USING HOT AIR  on PCT/JP	OR HOT GAS  and/or for which application for Letters Pater
sert date	(a) executed on	; (	
execution application, not ncurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexaminate Patent(s) may be granted and including at Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASS enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare including separate assignments and declar producing evidence.	ion application based thereon, for the system of the syste	on said application and any continuation, division of full term or terms for which the said Letters ereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters is without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and ecution of said application(s) and the issuance of se proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, widing sworn testimony, and obtaining and
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).
Signatures)	1) Epshicki Hashimuru	Yoshiaki Hashimura	July 5, 2001
	(SIGNATURÉ)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	2) Ichira Jakasu. (SIGNATURE)	Ichiro Takasu	July 5, 2001 (DATE)
	3) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
		(in Elevate)	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	4)(SIGNATURE) 5)(SIGNATURE)		(DATE)
	5)	(TYPE NAME)	